LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

2021-160932

RPTT:\$19.50 Rec:\$37.00 Total:\$56.50

08/03/2021 12:25 PM

ANHDER FAMILY RANCH LLC

Pgs=3 AE

000070040	0040460000000	

00007601202101609320030037

In itials\_

OFFICIAL RECORD AMY ELMER, RECORDER

APN: 011-180-25 Recording Requested By and Mail Documents and Tax Statement To:

Name: Mary Kathryn, Anhder Address: 6655 W Sahara B200 City/State/Zip: Las Vegas NV 89146

Quitclaim Deed

## QUITCLAIM DEED

RPTT:
THIS INDENTURE WITNESS That the GRANTOR(S):
Anhder Family Ranch LLC, a Nevada
Limited Liability Company
for in consideration of Zero _ Dollars (\$ o )
do hereby QUITCLAIM the right, title and interest, if any, which GRANTOR(S) may have in all
that real property, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to the GRANTEES:
Mary Kathryn Anhder, an unmarried woman
all that real property situated in the City of Hiko County of Lincoln,
State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:
(Set Forth Legal Description and Commonly Known Address)
That portion of the Southeast Quarter (SE/4) of Southeast (SE/4) of Southeast (SE/4) of Section 30, Township & South, Range & East, M. D. B. & M., Lying Northeasterly and immediately continguous and adjacent to Richardville (old U.S. Highway 93)
Sowtheast (SE/4) of Section 30, Township to Journ,
Range 61 East, M. D. B. 4 M.) Lying Northeaderly aville
immediately continguous and adjuctive
(OIC U.S. High way 90)

Page 1 of 2

Commonly Known Address:	APN: 011-18	6-25
Together with all and singular he way appertaining to.	reditament and appurtenar	nces thereunto belonging or in any
In Witness Whereof, I/We have I	hereunto set my hand/our l	ands on this the 30th day of
Sune		
Signature of Grantor mary hander, Operating M	Cathryn Signat	ure of Grantor
Annoer, Operating M	anager	
Anhder Family Ranch, Print or Type Name of Grantor	Print	or Type Name of Grantor
a Nevada Limited	Liability Lompani	or Type Ivalie of Granio
COUNTY OF Clark  On this 30 day of me, a Notary Public, Meny personally known to me or prove	K. Anhder	personally appeared before,
		the capacity set forth therein, who
acknowledged to me the he	executed the same	freely and voluntarily and for the
uses and purposes therein mentio	796.	
NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:	23.202c/	.K. CORBRAY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA APPT. NO: 20-9927-01 MY APPT. EXPIRES: JANUARY 23, 2024
Quitclaim Deed	Page 2 of 2	In itials

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	/\
2 011-186-25	( )
b.	\ \
C.	\ \
d.	\ \
2. Type of Property:	\ \
20.70 mm	
	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	BookPage:
e. Apt. Bldg f. Comm'l/ind'l	Date of Recording:
g Agricultural h. Mobile Home	Notes:
Other	- PX
3.a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	S 4600,00
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of proper	1y( 1,000,000
c. Transfer Tax Value:	s The second sec
d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due	19,50
	150
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Sec	tion /
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Disburse	ment of according No
monetary exchange.	ment of property. No
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under per	
and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is cor	lative of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060
and can be supported by documentation if called an are	rect to the best of their information and belief,
and can be supported by documentation if called upon	to substantiate the information provided herein.
Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any	claimed exemption, or other determination of
additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the	e tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly a	nd severally liable for any additional amount owed.
7 ILLINEY ANNOON	
Signature	_ Capacity: Operating Manager
Signature	
Mary Kathryn Anhder	Capacity: <u>Grantee</u>
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	<b>BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION</b>
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Anhder Family Ranch LLC, a	Print Name: Mary Kathrya Anhder
Address: Nevada Limited Liability Company	Address: 6655 w Sahara B200
City: 6635 W Jahara B280	City: Las Vegas
State: Las Veças NV Zip: 89146	State: NV Zip: 89140
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDIN	G (Required if not seller or huver)
Frint Name:	Escrow #
Address:	
City:	State: Zip:

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED